深圳市龙星辰电源有限公司
Shenzhen Longxc Power Supply Co., LTD
Rev. V00
Document
NO.
LXC/RD-Spec-170
Specification/ LXCP25 SERIES Page 2/9 Date 2020/06/30
E.C. List

1. SCOPE
1.1 DECRIPTION
This document introduces the electrical, mechanical and environmental specifications of a switching power supply.
2. MODEL NAME RULE
LXCP25-aaabc:
-LXCP= Longxc medical adapter
-25=Name of the series
- aaa= “090” - “360” stands for the output voltage. “090”means 9.0V, “126”means12.6V, “138”means 13.8V, “168”means 16.8V,
“210”means 21.0V, “252”means 25.2V, “280”means 28.0V, “294”means 29.4V, “336”means33.6V, “360”means 36.0V,
-b= “A” or “B”, stands for the input plug type. “A” means these models equipped with 3-pin AC inlet, “B” means these models
equipped with 3-pin AC inlet.
-c= “E” or “F”, stands for the output Electrical connection type. “E” means output negative line not connected to PE-line, ”F”
means output negative line connected to PE-line.
Model number Rated output voltage(V) Rated output current(A) Rated output power(W)
LXCP25-090AE
9.0 0～2.50 22.5 LXCP25-090AF
LXCP25-090BE
LXCP25-126AE
12.6 0～2.50 31.5 LXCP25-126AF
LXCP25-126BE
LXCP25-138AE
13.8 0～2.50 34.5 LXCP25-138AF
LXCP25-138BE
LXCP25-168AE
16.8 0～2.50 42.0 LXCP25-168AF
LXCP25-168BE
LXCP25-210AE
21.0 0～2.00 42.0 LXCP25-210AF
LXCP25-210BE
LXCP25-252AE
25.2 0～2.00 50.4 LXCP25-252AF
LXCP25-252BE
LXCP25-280AE
28.0 0～2.00 56.0 LXCP25-280BF
LXCP25-280BE
LXCP25-294AE
29.4 0～2.00 58.8 LXCP25-294AF
LXCP25-294BE
LXCP25-336AE
33.6 0～1.50 50.4 LXCP25-336AF
LXCP25-336BE
深圳市龙星辰电源有限公司
Shenzhen Longxc Power Supply Co., LTD
Rev. V00
Document
NO.
LXC/RD-Spec-170
Specification/ LXCP25 SERIES Page 5/9 Date 2020/06/30
LXCP25-360AE
36.0 0～1.50 54.0 LXCP25-360BF
LXCP25-360BE
3. INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
3.1 INPUT VOLTAGE & FREQUENCY
 Minimum Nominal Maximum

in 1 minute after power on.
4. OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Item
Model number OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
notes
LXCP25 series
Rated output
voltage(V)
Output voltage
range(V)
Rated output
current(A)
Rated output
power(W)
Model number
LXCP25-090 9.0 6.00~9.00 2.50 22.5
LXCP25-120 12.6 9.00~12.60 2.50 31.5
LXCP25-138 13.8 10.00~13.80 2.50 34.5
LXCP25-168 16.8 12.00~16.80 2.50 42.0
LXCP25-210 21.0 15.00~21.00 2.00 42.0
LXCP25-252 25.2 18.00~25.20 2.00 50.4
LXCP25-280 28.0 20.00~28.00 2.00 56.0
LXCP25-294 29.4 21.00~29.40 2.00 58.8
LXCP25-336 33.6 24.00~33.60 1.50 50.4
LXCP25-360 36.0 25.00~36.00 1.50 54.0
load regulation ±2%
voltage regulation ±2%
overshoot ≤5%
Hold up time ≥10 mS